



LEONARD CHAUVIN P.E., P.L.S., INC.
CIVIL ENGINEER - LAND SURVEYOR
627 JACKSON ST. THIBODAUX, LA 70301

Phone: 985.449.1376 Fax: 985.449.1050 Email: office@ljcpe.com

January 13, 2026

City of Thibodaux
Attn: Kevin Clement, Mayor
310 W. 2nd Street
Thibodaux, LA 70301

**Re: *Recommendation of Award for City of Thibodaux Road Improvements,
Project Located in Thibodaux, LA***

Dear Mayor Clement:

I have reviewed and attached the tabulation of bids opened at 2:00 p.m., Monday, January 12, 2026, for the referenced project. The tabulation confirms that M-Trak, LLC was the low bidder with a Base Bid of \$502,918.45 and Alternate Bid of \$205,021.00.

If acceptable to the City of Thibodaux, it is recommended that the award be made for the Base Bid of in the amount of \$502,918.45 to M-Trak, LLC in accordance with the tabulated bids.

I look forward to discussing this further. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Sincerely,

Leonard J. Chauvin III, P.E., P.L.S.

Attachments: Bid Tabulation



LEONARD CHAUVIN P.E., P.L.S., INC.
CIVIL ENGINEER - LAND SURVEYOR
627 JACKSON ST. THIBODAUX, LA 70301

Phone: 985-449-1376 Email: office@ljcpce.com

BID TABULATION
CITY OF THIBODAUX
ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
THIBODAUX, LOUISIANA

January 13, 2026

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	M-TRAK, LLC		BARRIERE CONSTRUCTION		HUEY P. STOCKSTILL, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	BASE BID								
202	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
401 A	Aggregate Surface Course for Driveway Maintenance	200	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00
401 B	Shape and Compact Shoulders	16.5	STA	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 29,287.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,237.50
502 A	Level 1 12" Full Depth Asphalt Patch	1500	S.Y.	\$ 105.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 146.50	\$ 219,750.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 282,000.00
502 B	Level 1 2" Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course	9241	S.Y.	\$ 14.00	\$ 129,374.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 170,958.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 147,856.00
502 C	Level 1 2" Asphalt Binder Course	1976	S.Y.	\$ 18.25	\$ 36,062.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 40,508.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 32,604.00
502 D	Level 1 1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course	1976	S.Y.	\$ 18.25	\$ 36,062.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 38,532.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 28,652.00
502 E	3' Driveway Transitions	340	S.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,100.00
509 A	2" Cold Plane	11217	S.Y.	\$ 2.75	\$ 30,846.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 50,476.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 42,063.75
713	Temporary Signs and Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00
727	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
737	Painted Traffic Markings	1	L.S.	\$ 13,948.70	\$ 13,948.70	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 502,918.45		\$ 663,632.50		\$ 670,013.25
	ALTERNATE # 1								
202	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
401 A	Aggregate Surface Course for Driveway Maintenance	100	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00
401 B	Shape and Compact Shoulders	13.2	STA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 19,470.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 990.00
502 A	Level 1 12" Full Depth Asphalt Patch	1120	S.Y.	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 148,960.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 210,560.00
502 C	Level 1 2" Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course	3074	S.Y.	\$ 16.00	\$ 49,184.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 58,406.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 48,415.50
502 D	3' Driveway Transitions (Asphalt)	3074	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,110.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 50,721.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 42,267.50
502 F	Level 1 - 15' Asphalt Concrete Street Transitions	260	S.Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,300.00
502 E	3' Driveway Transitions	256	S.Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,736.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,840.00
509 A	2" Cold Plane	3074	S.Y.	\$ 5.50	\$ 16,907.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,444.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,833.00
713	Temporary Signs and Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
727	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
737	Painted Traffic Marking	1	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$ 205,021.00		\$ 355,877.00		\$ 414,206.00
	TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$ 707,939.45		\$ 1,019,509.50		\$ 1,084,219.25

I Certify that the above is a true and correct summary of bids received.

Project Engineer

